Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Charities Act 1993 (c. 10)

- 141 (1) Section 48 (annual returns by registered charities) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission".
 - (3) In subsection (1A) for the words from "neither" to "exceeds" substitute "the charity's gross income does not exceed".
 - (4) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission", and
 - (b) for "to them" substitute "to the Commission".

(5) In subsection (3) for "The Commissioners" substitute "The Commission".